
Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
19 July 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
09:00 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Claire Morris 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8032 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for items 2 and 3: (9.15)  

2. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme (9.15 - 9.45)  

3. Approach to Scrutiny of the Draft Budget 2013-14 (9.45 - 10.00)  

4. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

5. Scrutiny Session with the Deputy Minister for Children and Social 
Services on the Inquiry into Adoption (10.00 - 11.00) (Pages 1 - 8)  
Gwenda Thomas, Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services 
 
Julie Rogers, Director of Children's Social Services 
 
Debra Jenkins, Head of the Vulnerable Children Team   

(Break - 11.00 - 11.05) 

6. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - 
Evidence session 6 (11.05 - 12.30)   
Leighton Andrews AM, Minister for Education and Skills  

7. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

Public Document Pack



public from the meeting for the remainder of business (12.30)  

8. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - 
Consideration of key issues (12.30 - 1.15)  

9. Papers to note   

 
School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Summary of issues 
raised by focus groups  (Pages 9 - 22) 
 



 
 

Children and Young People Committee: 
Inquiry into Adoption Services in Wales 

 

 

1 

 

Purpose 

This paper provides an update on adoption services in Wales and the Welsh Government’s 

desire to establish a National Adoption Service, and to inform the Committee’s Inquiry into 

adoption. We are exploring the remit and functions of a National Adoption Service, and 

working collaboratively with local government and the third sector to develop an all Wales 


[...]
 home to a child; and to 
maximise the numbers that go on to adopt successfully.  
 

35. The remit of this Group is to consider proposals drawn up by local authorities and their 
partners when developing a framework for a national service model, operating under a 
two tier system (local and national) and one which addresses current concerns, without 
losing the undeniable strengths of the existing system – achieving change without 
detriment. 

 
 

 
Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services 

June 2012 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 7



 
 

Children and Young People Committee: 
Inquiry into Adoption Services in Wales 

 

 

8 

 
Child returns to care 

LA adoption panel 
recommends child for 

adoption 

LA applies to court for a 

placement order 

LA/VAA searches for a 
suitable placement for 

the child 

Child placed with 
prospective adoptive 

parents 

Prospective adopters 
apply for adoption 

order 

Legal parenthood 
passes from birth to 

Adoptive parents 

 Adoption and 

placement plan 

Figure 1: Procedures split between the Local Authority’s and the Courts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Court rules that  
adoption is not in  
the best interests  
of the child 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Court rules not  
to grant an  
adoption order 

         
       Court rules to grant an  

        adoption order 
 
 
 

 
 
Key 
 

- Ministry of Justice (MoJ) Responsibility 
 

  

- Local Authority (LA) Responsibility 

Page 8



 

1 

 

Children and Young People 
Committee – School Standards and 
Organisations (Wales) Bill 

This document outlines the contributions of the groups and participants that 

the Outreach Team has conducted focus groups with. The group’s details 

were provided by networks such as ESTYN, Governors Wales and PTA UK.  

Summary 

Groups worked with 

English medium primary 

Welsh medium primary 

English medium Secondary 

Welsh medium Secondary 

Faith 

Special Education 

Total number of participants 

45 

Total nu
[...]
Scrutiny Session with the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services on the Inquiry into Adoption
	9a School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Summary of issues raised by focus groups



Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 19 July 2012 ‘
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:15 - 13:28 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 1/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_800003_19_07_2012&t=0&I=en

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members:
i Angela Burns

Jocelyn Davies
Suzy Davies
Rebecca Evans
Julie Morgan
Lynne Neagle
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Gwenda Thomas, Deputy Minister for Children and Social

Witnesses: )
Services

Julie Rogers, Welsh Government

Debra Jenkins, Welsh Government

Leighton Andrews, Minister for Education and Skills
Anthony Jordan, Welsh Government

Simon Morea, Welsh Government

Amina Rix, Welsh Government

Ceri Planchant, Welsh Government

Claire Morris (Clerk)

Committee Staff:
SIS Kayleigh Driscoll (Deputy Clerk)

Elizabeth Wilkinson (Clerk)
Sarah Sargent (Deputy Clerk)
Stephen Davies (Legal Advisor)

1. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the meeting for items 2 and 3:


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_800003_19_07_2012&t=0&l=en

1.1 The Committee agreed the motion.

2. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme
2.1 Members discussed the forward work programme.

3. Approach to Scrutiny of the Draft Budget 2013-14
3.1 Members discussed their approach to Scrutiny of the Draft Budget 2013-14

4. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

5. Scrutiny Session with the Deputy Minister for Children and Social

Services on the Inquiry into Adoption
5.1 The Committee took evidence from the Deputy Minister for Children and Social
Services on the Inquiry into Adoption.

6. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence

session 6
6.1 The Committee took evidence from the Member in Charge of the Bill, Leighton
Andrews AM, the Minister for Education and Skills.

7. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the meeting for the remainder of business
7.1 The Committee agreed the motion.

8. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 -

Consideration of key issues
8.1 The Committee considered the key issues that have arisen during scrutiny of the
School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill.

TRANSCRIPT

View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

